506518048 02/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6564823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABLE TECHNOLOGIES	12/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COCOON CINEMA
Street Address:	80 AVENUE DES CHENES
City:	CAGNES-SUR-MER
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	06800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9930373
Patent Number:	9681157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: assistant@outsourceas.com

Correspondent Name: RICKY LAM
Address Line 1: PO BOX 320769

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94132

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Patents-CocoonCinema#page1.tif source=Assignment-Patents-CocoonCinema#page2.tif

PATENT 506518048 REEL: 055363 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This **ASSIGNMENT** (the "**ASSIGNMENT**") is entered into as of this 28 December of 2020, by among ABLE TECHNOLOGIES (SASU), 80 AVENUE DES CHENES, CAGNES-SUR-MER, FRANCE 06800 ("**ASSIGNOR**") and COCOON CINEMA (SAS), 80 AVENUE DES CHENES, CAGNES-SUR-MER, FRANCE 06800 ("**ASSIGNEE**").

Whereas, ASSIGNOR owns all rights, titles and interests in the following patents:

1/US Patent No. 9930373, titled "D-CINEMA TO A SELECTED LOCATION"

2/ US Patent No. 9681157, titled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR D-CINEMA TO A SELECTED LOCATION"

Which including all divisions, amendments, continuations, continuation-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, reissues, and extensions of any the US and foreign patents and patent applications (hereinafter the **PATENTS**);

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR: in consideration of payment by ASSIGNEE of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is here acknowledge, the ASSIGNOR hereby now assigns transfers and conveys all rights, titles and interests in the PATENTS to ASSIGNEE, including all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and to all causes of action (either in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Agreement.
- ASSIGNEE shall file such notices or registration with relevant patent offices as are necessary
 to perfect the agreement, all costs to be borne by ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to sign
 otherwise execute all such documents.
- 3. **ASSIGNMENT** maybe executed in any number of counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same instrument. Executed signature pages to this assignment maybe delivered by facsimile, or by email portable document format (.pdf) and delivery of signature page by such method will have the same effect as if the original signature had been delivered by sending party to the receiving party.

Page 1 of 2

4. ASSIGNMENT will inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties here to and their respective successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused their respective corporate and legal names to be here to signed.

ASSIGNOR

By: ABLE TECHNOLOGIES (SASU)

Name: Patrick ZUCCHETTA

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: 28 December 2020

Statement of Witness

I, Kathleen PIRELLI ZUCCHETTA, whose full post address is 80 avenue des chenes, 06800 Cagnes-sur-Mer, France, was personally present and did witness, Patrick ZUCCHETTA, whose is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

Dyuchet

Muchet

ASSIGNEE

By: COCOON CINEMA (SAS)

Name: Patrick ZUCCHETTA

Title: President

RECORDED: 02/23/2021

Date: 28 December 2020

HO: 50 Av des Chônes 06800 Cagnes - FR Tel +33(0)685.864.331 Siret: 83868890100019 VAT : FR11838688901

S Statement of Witness

I, Kathleen PIRELLI ZUCCHETTA, whose full post address is 80 avenue des chenes, 06800 Cagnes-sur-Mer, France, was personally present and did witness, Patrick ZUCCHETTA, whose is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 055363 FRAME: 0767